## TOWN OF HIGHLAND LAKE

## 2022 Division F Phase 1 Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan Resolution of Adoption No. HL 2022-04

**WHEREAS**, the Division F (Phase 2) Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan has been updated in accordance with FEMA requirements at 44 C.F.R. 201 6; and

**WHEREAS**, the TOWN OF HIGHLAND LAKE participated in the updating of this multijurisdictional plan, covering Blount, Jefferson, St.Clair, Etowah, Cullman and Marshall counties and their municipalities; and

**WHEREAS**, the TOWN OF HIGHLAND LAKE has afforded its members an opportunity to comment and provide input in the plan and actions therein; and

**WHEREAS**, the TOWN OF HIGHLAND LAKE has reviewed the plan and affirms that the plan will be updated no less than every five years.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the TOWN OF HIGHLAND LAKE adopts the 2022 Division F (Phase 1) Regional Hazard Mitigation plan and resolves to execute the actions identified.

ADOPTED, this day of LAKE'S GOVERNING BODY.	2022 at the meeting of the TOWN OF HIGHLAND
Donna Hanby, Mayor	
Town of Highland Lake	
ATTEST:	
Joan Shirley, Town Clerk	